Date

Saturday, September 12

Tuesday, September 22

Academic A Approach

Hunter College Summer 2020 High School Entrance Exam Test Prep (24-hour) Course
Class Time: Tuesday & Thursday, 4:30 — 6:30pm

Practice Test Time: 10:00am - 1:30pm

Lesson

Diagnostic High School Entrance Exam

Reading: About the Test; Grasp-Prove-Eliminate

Extra Practice
10:00 AM — 1:30 PM

Vocab Lists 1-4

Homework: HSEE 7

pp-

Manual Reference
3.5 hours

365-397

Vocab Lists 5-8 pp- 11-34. 204-216
Thursday, September 24 Math: About the Test; Building Purpose, Creative Strategies, Algebra .
Manipulations Homework: HSEE 7
Vocab Lists 9-12 . 137-139; 111-136
Tuesday, September 29 Math: Word Problem Translation; Ratios and Percents H(()):Iiewésrks' HSEE 7 PP ’
. Vocab Lists 13-16 pp. 1-53
Thursday, October 1 Verbal: Intro to Vocabulary; Synonyms & Antonyms; Analogies; Sentence Homework: HSEE 7
Completion
Vocab Lists 17-20
Tuesday, October 6 Math: Quantitative Comparisons; Sets and Sequences Homework: HSEE 7 pp. 461-471; 326-347
Verbal: Intro to Writing; Foundational Knowledge (review); Sentence Vocab Lists 21-24 972
Thursday, October 8 pp- 97-225

Saturday, October 10

Tuesday, October 13

Construction; Punctuation

Practice High School Entrance Exam

Math: Operations; Linear Equations

Homework: HSEE 8

10:00 AM - 1:30 PM

Vocab Lists 25-30
Homework: HSEE 8

pp-

78-108; 217-256

Vocab Lists 30-35

Thursday, October 15 Reading: Question Types, Building Speed Homework: HSEE 8 pp. 398-447
. ey . . e Vocab Lists 36-40 pp. 363-429
Tuesday, October 20 Math: Quadrilaterals; Triangles; Right Triangles & Pythagorean Theorem; Circles Homework: HSEE 8
Review All Vocab Lists pp. 54-92

Thursday, October 22

Saturday, October 23

Verbal: Root Words, Prefixes & Suffixes; Logical Reasoning

Post-test High School Entrance Exam

Homework: Review HSEE 7
10:00 AM — 1:30 PM

3.5 hours

Review All Lis . Review 78-108; 137-139; 204-21
Tuesday, October 27 Math: Review Operations; Word Problem Translations; Manipulations cview Vocab SLS pp- Review 78-108; ? 6
J Homework: Review HSEE 8
Review based on class needs pp. 226-304

Thursday, October 29
Saturday November 7

Sunday, November 8

Sunday, November 15

Saturday, November 21

Verbal: Verbs; Pronouns; Parallelism; Rhetorical Skills; Building Speed
Official Specialized High School Admissions Test

Official Specialized High School Admissions Test
Official Makeup & 504 Specialized High School Admissions Test

Official Makeup & 504 Specialized High School Admissions Test




